



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9299/2021, CM APPL. 28913/2021**
MALIKA DAWER & ORS.

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr. Chandra
Shekhar and Mr. Manish Tiwari,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra
& Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advs. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
14.05.2024

It is already 16:30 Hrs.
Renotify on October 03, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 14, 2024/ds