



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9299/2021 & CM APPL. 28913/2021

MALIKA DAWER & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Kartik Yadav, Mr.Chandra
Shekhar, Mr.Manish Tiwari &
Mr.Abhishek Tewari, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Jagdish Chandra, CGSC,
Mr.Shubham Kumar Mishra,
Adv. with Col. Balraj Sharma-
TA-4, Major Anish Murelidhar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **03.10.2024**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents stating that the respondents have requested him to appear in the matter only recently.
2. List on 19th February, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/Arya/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any