



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9299/2021 & CM APPL. 28913/2021

MALIKA DAWER & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr.
Chandra Shekhar, Mr. Manish
Tiwari and Mr. Rohan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Mr. Shubham Kumar
Mishra, Adv. with Major R.S.
Bhatia and Major Anish
Muralidhar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents request for an adjournment.
2. The request is strenuously opposed by the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners by submitting that even on the last occasion the hearing of the petition had to be adjourned at the request of the respondents.
3. Noting the above objection, we adjourn the hearing of the petition one final time as the learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that even the relevant records could not be produced before



this Court today as the concerned officer was on leave.

4. We make it clear that no further request for an adjournment shall be entertained on behalf of the respondents and the matter will be heard on the next date.

5. The relevant record be produced before us for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.

6. List on 27th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/sds/KM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any