



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9299/2021 & CM APPL. 28913/2021**

MALIKA DAWER & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr. Chandra
Shekhar, Mr. Vishwanath, Sanjeev Kumar,
Mr. Viraj Kaushik & Ms. Shambhavi
Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

1. As it is now 5.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 30 October 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 27, 2025/gunn