



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9299/2021 & CM APPL. 28913/2021**

MALIKA DAWER & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shambhavi Mishra, Mr.
Chandra Shekhar, Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr.
Vishwanath Kushwaha, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
and Mr. Viraj Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar for
Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Jagdish Chandra who appears for the respondents is on his legs in the Supreme Court.

2. In the circumstances, re-notify for disposal in the supplementary list on 20 January 2026 at the end of the Board.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/AR