



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9299/2021CM APPL. 28913/2021**
MALIKA DAWER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Chandra Shekhar, Mr Kartik
Yadav, Ms Shambhavi Mishra, and
Mr Sanjeev Goswami, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. Though, a pass over is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioners, which is not feasible today, given the Board of the Court.
2. List for hearing on 16.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

M