



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9299/2021 & CM APPL. 28913/2021

MALIKA DAWER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr. Chandra
Shekhar & Mr. Amit Kumar,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Ms.
Maanya Sexena and Mr.
Himanshu Arora, Adv.
Major Kanika Sharma, Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 17.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 16, 2026

'KDK'