



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9299/2021 and CM APPL. 28913/2021

MALIKA DAWER & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Mr.
Kartik and Ms. Shambhavi
Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Ms.
Maanya Saxena, Mr. Shivam
Kataria and Mr. Himanshu
Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **17.04.2026**

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, to be listed before some other Bench, in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Mahajan) is not a member, on 21.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 17, 2026

s.godara/kb