



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9299/2021 & CM APPL. 28913/2021**

**MALIKA DAWER & ORS. ....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Kartik Yadav, Mr. Chandra  
Shekhar and Mr. Rohan Mandal, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki,  
CGSC and Ms. Maanya Saxena, Advs.  
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, SPC with Mr. Kartik  
Sharma, GP

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

% **12.05.2026**

1. Mr. Solanki, learned CGSC submits that affidavit in terms of order dated 21 April 2026 has been filed. Mr. Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners does not seek to file any response thereto.

2. Renotify on 20 May 2026 as part heard for disposal in the supplementary list.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**MAY 12, 2026/ss**